

May 09, 2024

To, BSE Limited, 2nd Floor, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Sub : Disclosure under Regulation 30 Of SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015

Ref: DroneAcharya Aerial Innovations Limited (Scrip Code: 543713; Security ID: DRONACHRYA)

Dear Sir/Madam,

DroneAcharya Aerial Innovations Limited has forged a Channel Partner Agreement with CDSpace Robotics Private Limited, a renowned manufacturer specializing in robotics, particularly renowned for their expertise in drones.

This partnership marks a pivotal moment in our company's trajectory, as we strive to enhance our product offerings and extend our market reach. Under the terms of this agreement, DroneAcharya will serve as a channel partner for CDSpace Robotics, facilitating the resale of their state-of-the-art drone products to our valued customers. DroneAcharya has agreed to exercise its best efforts to meet the Yearly target of purchasing of minimum 100 of Products.

One of the key highlights of this agreement is the establishment of DroneAcharya as an independent contractor responsible for procuring CDSpace Robotics' products for resale. "We are deeply committed to upholding the highest standards of representation, ensuring transparency and integrity in all our interactions with stakeholders. Furthermore, the agreement outlines specific obligations for both parties concerning pricing, post-sales support, marketing endeavors, and adherence to mutually agreed-upon terms and conditions", adds Mr. Prateek Srivastava, Founder and Managing Director of DroneAcharya.

This collaboration underscores our unwavering dedication to delivering innovative solutions to our clients while maintaining the core values of trust, professionalism, and customer satisfaction. By leveraging CDSpace Robotics' unparalleled expertise and product excellence, we aim to fortify our position in the market and deliver unmatched value to our shareholders.

We are firmly confident that this partnership will yield mutually beneficial outcomes, propelling the growth and success of both DroneAcharya and CDSpace Robotics. We eagerly anticipate embarking on this exciting journey together, poised to achieve new heights of success.

Registered Address: 1st & 2nd Floor, Galore Tech IT Park, LMD Square, Bavdhan, Pune - 411021





We kindly request you to take note of the same. Thank you.

For DroneAcharya Aerial Innovations Limited

Harshal J Kher Company Secretary and Compliance Officer ACS 69147



Registered Address: 1st & 2nd Floor, Galore Tech IT Park, LMD Square, Bavdhan, Pune - 411021



 \oplus